PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David W. Sokol	11/02/2007
Craig T. Walters	11/02/2007
Steven M. Toller	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSP Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6145 Scherers Place	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12396081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-363-4500

Email: cdickerson@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff Address Line 1: 2300 BP Tower, 200 Public Square Address Line 2: Attn: IP Department Docket Clerk

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBI-04-C (69012-124)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamen E. Kern

Total Attachments: 3

source=09-0302-69012-124-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022332 FRAME: 0758

500795008

OP \$40.00

source=09-0302-69012-124-Assignment#page2.tif source=09-0302-69012-124-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022332 FRAME: 0759

Docket No. LBI-04 (69012-76)

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by David W. Sokol residing at 6473 Wyndburne Drive. Dublin, Ohio 43016; Craig T. Walters, residing at 400 Fox Run, Powell, Ohio 43065; and Steven M. Toller residing at 6294 Newgrange Drive, Dublin, Ohio 43016 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors");

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented:

LASER BOND INSPECTION USING ANNULAR LASER BEAM

filed on October 17, 2007, as application No. 11/873,677.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of my employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby do make the following assignments -

To LSP Technologies, Inc., a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the state of Ohio and having a place of business at 6145 Scherers Place, Dublin, Ohio 43016, and its successors and assigns, I/we hereby

- assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest to the above-described invention and to the above-described application for letters patent of the United States as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon, to any application for letters patent of the United States that claims priority from the above-described application, to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent, and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in any foreign country as well as any foreign patent granted thereon:
- covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to
 - a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said

REEL: 022332 FRAME: 0760

application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said invention, application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and Patent
Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any letters patent of the
United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said
assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have executed this document on the date next to our individual name.

Date:	11/02/207	David Workel
		David W Sokol

United States of America
State of Ohio
County of Franklin

On this day of d

Notary Public

ARIAL S

BENJAMEN E. KERN ATTORNEY AT LAW Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.G

Date: 11-2-17	Cycing I Walton
	Craig T. Walters
United States of America) State of Ohn) County of Frenklin)	
On this day of day of Walters, to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution of	, 2007, before me personally came Craig T. dual described in and who executed the foregoing the same.
BENJAMEN E. KERN ATTORNEY AT LAW Notery Public, State of Onio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R C	Beyane Ch. Notary Public
Date: //- 2 -07	Stunn, Idh Steven M. Toller
United States of America State of Ohio County of Franklin	
On this 2 of 10 vember 10 day of 10 vember 10 me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution of	, 2007, before me personally came Steven M. ual described in and who executed the foregoing the same. Notary Public
	BENJAMEN E. KERN ATTORNEY AT LAW Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147 03 R.C

PATENT PATENT Doc 404061 Ver 1
REEL: 022332 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 03/02/2009